as an accurate depiction of any specific OOG practice. However, the example clearly

demonstrates that the proposed approach can be effectively realizedinpraclice

Criterion
category

Capital cost
(millionS)

~~~~~~~~~~ cost
(millionS/year)

Environment Carcinogenic risk
(log scale)

Non--earcinogenicrisk
(Iog,cale)

Ecological risk 0.13 0.15 0.25 0.26 0.3 0.25
Technical Ease of operation 0 7 9 9
feasibility R 7 5 7 9 9

SE 9 9 9 9 9
Efficiency(%) 84 89 80 68 72 77 80
Status of technology 9 7 5 7

9 7 5 5 5
SE 7 7 9 5 5 7 5 5 3------------------

Table 5.4 Rough numbers and optimal weights for each criterion

CapitalcoSl
(millionS)

~~~~~;~:~~ cost 0.25
(millionS/ye.r)

Carcinogenic risk
(Iogsc.'e)

Non-earcinogenic
risk (log scale)

Starusof
technology

Table 5.5 The expected scores of the discharge scenarios

Table5.6SensitivityoCbestseenariotovariationoCweightsoCcriteria

30% Scenario!

50% Scenario!
-15% Scenario I

-30% Scenariol

-50% Scenariol
Operation & maintenance 15% Scenariol

~ ~ b~1

5()O/O Scenario!

Carcinogenic risk
Non-carcinogenic risk
Ecological risk
Ease of operalion

Efficiency
Statusoftechnologr

_20l---'-----'----------"------'--'-----'--'-----'----------"---------'
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50

Variatlonorweighlsorcriteria(%)

Figure 5.5 Sensitivity of expected score of Scenario 1 to variation of criteria weights

_15L--...L-----'-:-----'-:--'-------'--L-...L-----'-:-----'-:------'
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50

Variation of weights of criteria (%)

Figure 5.6 Sensitivity of expected score of Scenario 2 to variationofcritcriaweights

-a--capitalcost

-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
Variation of weights of criteria (%)

Figure 5.7 Sensitivity of expected score of Scenario 3 to variation of criteria weights

Chapter 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE EVALVATION

USING ROUGH SET-BASED QUALITY FUNCTION

DEPLOYMENT APPROACH

This work has been published: Yang, M., Khan, F., Sadiq, R., Amyotte, P. (2011). A

rough set-based quality function deployment (QFD) approach for environmental

performance evaluation: a case of offshore oil and gas operation. Journal of Cleaner

ProdUClion,19(13),J513-1526

The first author (Ming Yang) and co-author (Dr. Faisal Khan) formulated the research